

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4559

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

1 March 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Directorate information.

You asked:

- 1 Please confirm Directorate Risk Management is in*
- 2 Please confirm Directorate Security is in*
- 3 Please confirm Directorate Health and Safety is in*
- 4 Do you have a dedicated Head of Risk Management?*
- 5 Do you have a dedicated Head of Security?*
- 6 Do you have a dedicated Head of Health & Safety?*
- 7 Are any of the titles in Q's 4, 5, or 6 amalgamated? If so please confirm the job title*
- 8 How many Managers/Lead specialists do you have for Risk Management?*
- 9 How many Managers/Lead specialists do you have for Security?*
- 10 How many Managers/Lead specialists do you have for Health & Safety?*
- 11 How many administration staff total do you have for Risk Management (Inc. advisors, administrators, coordinators, specialist etc.?)*
- 12 How many administration staff do you have for Security (i.e. NOT guards / parking staff etc.? ONLY administrative staff Inc. advisors, coordinators specialists etc.*
- 13 How many administration staff total do you have for Health & Safety (Inc. advisors, administrators, coordinators, specialist areas etc?)*

Trust response:

Please see the following table:

	Year	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-to date
1	Please confirm Directorate Risk Management is in	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance	Corporate Secretary	Corporate Secretary
2	Please confirm Directorate Security is in	Estates and Facilities	Estates and Facilities	Estates and Facilities	Estates and Facilities	Estates and Facilities	Estates and Facilities
3	Please confirm Directorate Health and Safety is in	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance	Estates and Facilities	Estates and Facilities
4	Do you have a dedicated Head of Risk Management	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Do you have a dedicated Head of Security	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Do you have a dedicated Head of Health & Safety	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Are any of the titles in column 4,5, or 6 amalgamated. If so please confirm the job title	No	No	No	No	No	No
8	How many Managers/Lead specialists do you have for Risk Management	2	2	2	2	2	2
9	How many Managers/Lead specialists do you have for Security	1	1	1	1	1	1
10	How many Managers/Lead specialists do you have for Health & Safety	2 (Other areas do however have specialists for areas such as radiation, pathology etc.)	2 (Other areas do however have specialists for areas such as radiation, pathology etc.)	2 (Other areas do however have specialists for areas such as radiation, pathology etc.)	2 (Other areas do however have specialists for areas such as radiation, pathology etc.)	2 (Other areas do however have specialists for areas such as radiation, pathology etc.)	2 (Other areas do however have specialists for areas such as radiation, pathology etc.)
11	How many administration staff total do you have for Risk Management (inc. advisors, administrators, coordinators, specialist etc.	2	2	2	2	2	2
12	How many administration staff do you have for Security (i.e. NOT guards / parking staff etc. ONLY administrative staff inc. advisors, coordinators specialists etc.	1	1	1	1	1	1
13	How many administration staff total do you have for Health & Safety (inc. advisors, administrators, coordinators, specialist areas etc.	2	2	2	2	2	2